

## IndiaMART InterMESH Ltd.

6th floor, Tower 2, Assotech Business Cresterra,
Plot No.22, Sec 135, Noida-201305, U.P.
Call Us: +91 - 9696969696

E: customercare@indiamart.com Website: www.indiamart.com

April 25, 2022

To,

**BSE Limited** 

(BSE: 542726)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

(NSE: INDIAMART)

Subject:

Confirmation on Non-Applicability of Large Corporate entity criteria with

reference to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated

November 26, 2018

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities, we would like to confirm that the Company does not fulfill the criteria specified in Para 2.2 of the above mentioned SEBI Circular and hence does not fall in the category of "Large Corporate" and cannot be considered as a Large Corporate as defined under the said circular, as on March 31, 2022.

Please take the above intimation on record.

Yours faithfully,

For IndiaMART InterMESH Limited

(Manoj Bhargava)

Sr. Vice President (Legal & Seci

Company Secretary & Compliance Office

Membership No: F5164



## IndiaMART InterMESH Ltd.

6th floor, Tower 2, Assotech Business Cresterra,
Plot No.22, Sec 135, Noida-201305, U.P.
Call Us: +91 - 9696969696
E: customercare@indiamart.com
Website: www.indiamart.com

## Annexure A

## Initial Disclosure under SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 ('SEBI Circular') for the financial year ended March 31, 2022

S No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	IndiaMART InterMESH Limited
2	CIN	L74899DL1999PLC101534
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on March 31, 2022 (in Rs Cr)	NIL
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we do not qualify to be identified as 'Large Corporate' as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Manoj Bhargava Company Secretary

manoj.bhargava@indiamart.com

Date: April 25, 2022

Prateek Chandra Chief Financial Officer

prateek.chandra@indiamart.com